



W.P.(S) No. 835 of 2018

06/12.02.2020 No one appears for the petitioner. Learned counsel for t2020:JHHC:27256-DB respondent no.1 is present. On the last date also petitioner remained unrepresented and the matter was adjourned.

However, by way of last indulgence, matter is adjourned for one week.

List this case accordingly.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

A.Mohanty