



2020:JHHC:27256-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P (S) No. 835 of 2018

Union of India --- --- Petitioner  
Versus  
Dinesh Kumar Pandey & others --- --- Respondents

---  
CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan**  
**Through: Video Conferencing**

---

08 / 13.04.2022 Let the matter be placed before a Bench of which, one of us (Aparesh Kumar Singh, J) is not a Member.

**(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J)**

**(Deepak Roshan, J)**

Ranjeet/