



2020:JHHC:27256-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 835 of 2018

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Dilip Kumar Prasad, Advocate

09/ 23.01.2024 As prayed for, list this case on 06.02.2024.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk