



2020:JHHC:27256-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W. P. (S) No. 835 of 2018

---

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY**  
**: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

---

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate  
For the Respondents : Mr. Dilip Kumar Prasad, Advocate

---

10/06.02.2024 We have heard the learned counsel for the respective parties.  
Put up this case for further hearing on 29.02.2024.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

R Shekhar