



2020:JHHC:27256-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No.835 of 2018

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

14/25.04.2024 On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, let
this case be listed on 16.05.2024.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Shamim-Preet/-