



2020:JHHC:27256-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 835 of 2018

Union of India through its
Regional Provident Fund Commissioner --- --- Petitioner
Versus
Dinesh Kumar Pandey and Ors. --- --- Respondents

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Adv.
For the Respondents : Mr. Dilip Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pathak, Adv.

15/16.05.2024

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Put up this case for further hearing on 27th June 2024.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Shamim-Preet/