



2020:JHHC:27256-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 835 of 2018
Union of India through its Regional Provident Fund Commissioner
... Petitioner

Versus

Dinesh Kumar Pandey and others ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate

For the Respondents :

Order No. 18

Dated 14th October, 2024

We have heard Mr. Rupesh Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

Let this matter be listed on 22.10.2024.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

MK

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)