



2020:JHHC:27256-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (S) No. 835 of 2018

Union of India through its Regional Provident Fund Commissioner,
Ranchi Petitioner

Versus

Dinesh Kumar Pandey & others Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Dilip Prasad, Advocate

21/05.03.2025 Let this matter be listed on 19.03.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)