



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.835 of 2018

Union of India through its Regional Provident Fund
Commissioner, Ranchi **Petitioner**

Versus

Dinesh Kumar Pandey & Ors.
... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate
(*through Video Conferencing*)

For the Respondents : Mr. D.K. Prasad, Advocate

23/19.03.2025 Mr. Rupesh Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to give a chart with respect to the total loss caused to the petitioner on account of the actions of the respondent including the interest and Mr. D.K. Prasad, learned counsel for the respondents is also directed to verify as to the total amount of deduction which has already been made regarding 50 per cent cut in pension for five years for recovery of the loss of Rs. 2.11 lakh which has been considered to be disproportionate as held by the learned Central Administrative Tribunal.

Let this case be listed on **26th March, 2025.**

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)