



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S). No. 835 of 2018

Union of India through its
Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, Ranchi
..... **Petitioner**
versus
Dinesh Kumar Pandey & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : None.
For the Respondents : Mr. D.K. Prasad, Adv.

24/26.03.2025 None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. D.K. Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the respondents has submitted that the respondent is bed ridden and, therefore, he could not be able to take instruction in terms of the order dated 19.03.2025. However, he has stated that since the petitioner is the custodian of the records, it would be better if the petitioner gives a chart as directed in the order dated 19.03.2025.

In view of the above, therefore, this matter is adjourned to be listed on 15.04.2025 under the same heading by which time it is expected that learned counsel for the petitioner shall submit the chart as well as the total deduction made regarding the 50 percent cut in pension for five years of the respondent as directed in the order dated 19.03.2025.

List accordingly.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)