



2020:JHHC:27256-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No. 835 of 2018

Union of India through its Regional Provident Fund
Commissioner, Ranchi --- --- **Petitioner**

Versus

Dinesh Kumar Pandey & Ors. --- --- **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For Petitioner : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Adv.

For the Resp. : Mr. D.K. Prasad, Adv.

25/22.04.2025 Heard in part.

List this case on 30.04.2025 at 02:15PM.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Preet/-